Aspinall Operations Meeting

April 21, 2011




PAST OPERATIONS




Monthly Precipitation for December 2010
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Monthly Precipitation for January 2011
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Monthly Precipitation for February 2011

(Averaged by Hydrologic Unit)
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Monthly Precipitation for March 2011

(Averaged by Hydrologic Unit)
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Average Daily Flow (cfs)
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CURRENT CONDITIONS




Data Current as of:

84/19/2011 Gunnison River Basin, CO
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Snow Conditions
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Gunnison River Basin Time Series Snowpack Summary
Basedon Provisional SNOTEL dataas of Apr 20, 20077
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Monthly Accumulalted SWE as Percent of Average Peak SWE
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Colorado Basin River Forecast Center
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Upper Gunnison Basin SWE % of Average Daily
(Scaled to % of Avg Annual Peak)




Colorado Basin River Forecast Center
40 Forecast Point: NF GUNNISON Group
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RUNOFF FORECASTS




Aspinall Unit
Forecasted Unregulated Inflow
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Timeinflow is exceeded
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Forecasted April-July Runoff
As of April 1st

Gunnison River - near Grand Jct 1,700,000

Ridgway Reservoir Inflow 95,000

Site name and
runoffvolume
in acre-feet

North Fork Gunnison River - near Somerset 380,000

PaoniaReservoir Inflow (Mar-Jun) 131,000

Lake Fork Gunnison River - at Gateview 121,000

TomichiCreek - at Gunnison 80,000

Blue Mesa Reservoir Inflow 800,000

Gunnison River - near Gunnison 480,000

East River - at Almont 230,000

Taylor Park Reservoir Inflow 125,000
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24 MONTH STUDY




Flow (cfs)

8000

7000

6000

5000

D
o
o
o

3000

2000

1000

Unregulated Blue Mesa Inflow
Monthly Average

Jan Mar

May Jul

Sep Nov

== Probable Max. (984,000 af)

=== Most Probable (800,000 af)

« = *Probable Min. (635,000 af)




Elevation (ft)
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Flow (cfs)
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Flow (cfs)
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PROJECTED RUNOFF OPERATIONS




Black Canyon Peak Flow Determination
based on Blue Mesa May 1 forecast
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North Fork Gunnison Peaks

www.cbrfc.noaa.gov/product/peak/peak.cgi

Exceedence Prob. 90% 75% 50% 25% 10%
N Fork @ Somerset: average peak 3,310 cfs between 5/11 & 6/2

CFSD 2890 3100 3480 3930 4310
Date of Peak 5/6 5/12 5/19 5/26 6/2

Delta (minus flow from Crystal):

CFSD 4480 4780 5340 6050 6720
Date of Peak 5/7 5/13 5/19 5/23 5/31
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Flow (cfs)
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Flow (cfs)
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Flow (cfs)

15000
14000
13000
12000
11000
10000
9000
8000
7000

6000 -

5000
4000

3000

2000
1000

Gunnison River Spring Peak
lower NF peak and earlier timing

/
N/ /AN T~
/. /o \\ A I
=/ //
Y // \
/

—Crystal —BlackCanyon ——NFork ——Delta ——Whitewater






